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Research objectives and methodology

Aim Methodology and sampling
To understand the perceptions of the FIFA World Cup 2018 *  CAWI — computer/tablet/smartphone assisted web
in various Russian cities. interview

* 2,500 interviews

* Length of interview — up to 30 minutes

Research objectives

. : . Target audience
= To assess the perception and attitudes of citizens of host

cities towards the FIFA World Cup 2018. * Men and women 16-50 years old
= To understand the perceived capability of the cities to host e Living more than 6 months in the following hosting
a large number of fans/visitors from different countries. cities: Volgograd, Yekaterinburg, Kazan, Kaliningrad,
= To evaluate the attitude towards the arrival of foreign fans, Moscow, Nizhniy Novgorod, Rostov-on-Don, Samara,
identify positive factors and possible risks. St. Petersburg, Saransk, Sochi.

= To identify the citizens’ perception of visitors from
different countries.

B
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Executive summary (1 of 2)

General perception
Two out of three Russians know the FIFA World Cup 2018 will take place in Russia
(or their city) and are interested in the preparation process. Saransk and Kaliningrad
are the most interested cities, while Moscow and St. Petersburg are the least
interested.

e About half of Russians have a “Very positive” perception of the World Cup 2018
and two out of three people think it will be beneficial for their city. The main
reasons for Russians criticising the event are “huge budget expenditures” and
“traffic jams”.

e Kazan and Sochi are the two most hospitable cities with the most positive
perception of the tournament, described as ready to host their events and on
schedule.

Perception towards football and attitudes

40% of those surveyed are interested in football during major tournaments or
because of special events. One-quarter of those polled were not interested in the
sport at all, while another 25% like football but don’t consider themselves fans.
Only 7% consider themselves true football fans.

e A large majority of Russians (82%) plan to watch FIFA World Cup 2018 matches,
although only one in five will attend the fixtures. Sochi is a leader in terms of
people planning to attend matches at the stadium. Kazan, Nizhniy, Saransk, Rostov-
on-Don and Kaliningrad each have 20% or more of their population planning to
attend.

At least 30% of people from Saransk, Rostov-on-Don, Kaliningrad, St. Petersburg
and Yekaterinburg are not prepared to pay for a match ticket. The average price
people prepared to spend on match tickets is 8,000 RUR.

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Perception towards foreign tourists and football fans
37% of those polled said tourists and fans are “definitely welcome,” while 34%
picked “quite welcome.” Two out of three surveyed are expecting peaceful
supporters in Russia. The top five most popular visiting nationalities are those
from: Germany, Spain, France, England and Brazil.

@ Conversely, 37% are anticipating aggressive football fans, particularly in the capital
of Moscow, followed by Samara, Saransk, Rostov-on-Don, Kaliningrad, St.
Petersburg, Yekaterinburg and Nizhniy. Those surveyed believed the top five
countries with the highest shares of football fans are: Germany, England, Spain,
France and Brazil.

Perception towards LGBT fans

More than half of Russians are “calm/without any emotion” toward the LGBT
community supporting their country without demonstrating their sexual orientation.

«__ Kazan and Sochi are the two most LGBT-friendly cities. Two southern cities—
Volgograd and Rostov-on-Don—have the worst perception of LGBT people.
Saransk has a high level of people rejecting LGBT people but a low risk of attack.
Whereas Moscow, St. Petersburg and Nizhniy show low levels of personal rejection
but show evidence of a high risk of attack.

Perception towards doping scandals

One in three Russians, mainly from Moscow and Saransk, believe football players
would dope.

Russia is seen as the most likely team to dope, followed by England, Germany and
France.

.‘.l‘ L
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Executive summary (2 of 2)

Perception towards fair play during the tournament Views on betting
The majority of those surveyed (71%) think Russia was fairly selected as the FIFA @ Sochi, Moscow, Kaliningrad and Volgograd are the cities with a population most
World Cup 2018 host, without violation of the law. likely to place a bet.

@ One in three think matches are likely to be or definitely will be fixed. Russia, @ The top eight most heavily backed nations are:

England and Germany were seen as the top three countries most likely to

* Russia: RUR 4,901 bet
participate in fixed matches at the FIFA World Cup 2018. ussia: RUR 4,901 average be

* Germany: RUR 3,083
* France: RUR 2,858

Results forecast
@ One in three surveyed think the final results will be predictable, particularly the

younger demographic. * Spain: RUR 2,839
One in four think Russia will qualify for the knockout stages, while one in five * Brazil: RUR 2,745
believe they won’t advance from the group stages. Only 7% think Russia will make « Portugal: RUR 2,281

the final or become world champions.

) . ) . ) ) . . * Argentina: RUR 2,185
Q Germany is the favourite choice to win in Russia. Brazil, Russia, Spain and Portugal

are also in the top five, followed by Argentina, England and France. * England: RUR 1,869

i)

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/




W wanfgeer

General perceptions towards the
FIFA World Cup 2018



Two 1n three Russians know the FIFA World Cup 2018 takes place in Russia (or their city) and
are interested in the preparation process.

FIFA World Cup 2018 takes place in Russia —
awareness and interest, %

Participants with awareness and interest by parameters, %

Know about it and interested in
the process of preparation for this _ 60

event
Heard that it would take place in

Russia, but have not followed the

news

Hearing about it for the first time

Base:

2 68%

Men (n=1,076)

& 51%

16-24 y.0. (n=533)

1570%

positive attitude towards
FIFAWC 2018 (n=1,553)

=5990%

plan to watch in a
stadium (n=548)

=87%

£ 559,

Women (n=1/,424)

£.63%

25-34y.0. (n=851)

1°34%

negative attitude towards
FIFAWC 2018 (n=647)

= 73%

plan to watch, but NOT in a
stadium (n=/,533)

X% 559,

£63% .

35-50 y.0. (n=1,116)

X 15%

do NOT plan to watch
matches (n=445)

plan to bet do NOT plan to
(n=293) bet (n=1,588)
f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval) " 9
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Q1. Did you know that FIFA World Cup 2018 is taking place in Russia, or not?



Saransk and Kaliningrad are the cities most aware of the World Cup, while Moscow and St.
Petersburg are the least aware.

FIFA World Cup 2018 taking place in Russia - awareness and interest, %

Total

split by city

8 & -
; .
Volgograd Yekaterinburg ~ Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E)  Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) @ ()

@ Know about it and
interested in the
process of preparation
for this event

66 66
. CEI
@ Heard that it would
take place in Russia,
but have not followed
the news CDFG
ABCDFGHIK ABCDFGHIK]

. . 34 33 ABCDFGHIJK
Hearing about it for the
first time

Base: 2,500 230 231 231 226 225 233 228 233 222 209 232
- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval) " ; 10
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Q1. Did you know that FIFA World Cup 2018 is taking place in Russia, or not?



2/3 of the respondents know that the FIFA World Cup 2018 takes place in their home city. Older
men, football fans and betting enthusiasts are significantly more aware.

FIFA World Cup 2018 takes place in specific city —
awareness and involvement, %

Know about it and interested in
the process of preparation for this _ 62
event

Heard that it would take place in my 36
city, but have not followed the news

Hearing about it for the first time 1
Base: 2,475

Participants with awareness and interest by

parameters, %

2 69% +

Men (n=1,065)

& 549,

16-24 y.0. (n=527)

1572%

positive attitude to
FIFAWC 2018 (n=1,543)

=90%

plan to watch in a
stadium (7=545)

287% +

plan to bet
(n=292)

»

»

f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval)

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

£ 589

Women (n=1,410)

$65% *

25-34 y.0. (n=542)

1235%

negative attitude to
FIFA WC 2018 (n=632)

ZaN

"174%
plan to watch, but NOT in a
stadium (n=/,531/)

% 579,

do NOT plan to
bet (n=1,871)

Q2. Did you know that FIFA World Cup 2018 matches would take place in your city, or not?

£64% *

35-50 y.0. (n=1,1006)

X 18%

do NOT plan to watch
matches (n=427)

94 U



Moscow and St. Petersburg are two cities with the least interest in the preparation process.

Kaliningrad followed by Saransk, Samara, Nizhniy and Volgograd are the top five most
interested cities.

The FIFA World Cup 2018 takes place in spec1ﬁc city - awareness and interest, %

split by city

5@ e

Total Volgograd Yekatermburg Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E)  Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) (@ )

@ Know about it and

interested in the

process of preparation

for this event 62 0

76

B Heard that it would

take place in my city,

but do not follow the

news 56

36 40
Hearing about it for the 30
first time
Base: 2,475 229 227 227 226 221 232 228 231 214 209 231

- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval) " ; 12
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Q2. Did you know that FIFA World Cup 2018 matches would take place in your city, or not?



Almost half of Russians have a “Very positive” perception of the FIFA World Cup 2018 in

Russia. Women and youngsters (16-24 yrs.) are least positive. Football fans and betting
enthusiasts are most positive.
FIFA World Cup 2018 in Russia overall perception, Audience with “Very positive” perception by parameters, %

%

Quite positive

Neither positive, nor
negative

Quite negative

Very negative

Base:

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

2,500

£.52% . 9241%

Men (n=1,076) Women (n=1/,424)
) $35%  £h46% « 5520
35% 46% + ©»52%
15 16-24 y.0. (n=533) 25-34 y.0. (n=851) 35-50 y.o.
(n=1,116)
—
<9759 =154% 15%
- ;
75 Yo + L] 0o+ X 0
plan to watch in a plan to watch, but NOT ina  do NOT plan to watch
stadium (n=548) stadium (n=/7,533) matches (n=445)
% « X 40%
574% . 0
plan to bet do NOT plan to
(17:293) bet (IZ:],(‘))(‘))(‘)))

f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval)

03. The FIFA World Cup 2018 will take place in Russia. Please rate your attitude towards it on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means "Very negative” and 5 means *‘Very positive”.
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Kazan and Sochi are the two cities with the most positive perception of the tournament. Moscow,
St. Petersburg and Nizhniy Novgorod are the three cities with the least positive perception.

Perception of FIFA World Cup 2018 in Russia, %

split by city .

Volgograd Yekatermburg

Total Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy Rostov-on- Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk
(A) (B) (D) (E) Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) (D )
B Very positive
B Quite positive
Neither positive, nor 43 38
. 46
negative
Quite negative 67
B Very negative
35
28 32
13 16 18 11 14
15 14 17
CGK
7 . 7] 8[CK] 6LC] 7 ¢ 1
i o mE K mo B 3
Base 2,500 231 226 225 233 228 233 222 209 232
- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval) " ‘ 14
L BETS 2
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Q3. The FIFA World Cup 2018 will take place in Russia. Please rate your attitude towards it on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means "Very negative” and 5 means “Very positive”.



Almost half of the respondents have a “Very positive” opinion of the FIFA World Cup 2018
taking place in their city. Women and youngsters (16-24 yrs.) are least positive. Football fans
and betting enthusiasts are most positive.

Overall perception of the FIFA World Cup 2018 in Participants with awareness and interest by
specific city, % parameters, %
L % + 34 42%

I £ 55% . 5
Men (n=1,076) Women (n=1/,424)

Quite positive 25
338%  £47% « 53% .

Neither positive, nor 14 1624 y.o. (n-533) 25-34y.0. (1-851) 3550 y.0. (11, 116)

negative

Quite negaiv ; 1564% . S22
positive attitude to negative attitude to

Very negative 5 FIFAWC 2018 (n=1,853) FIFA WC 2018 (n=647)

Base: 2,500 =
| <7789 = 156% 14%
S ;
978% + L] 0+ X 0
plan to watch in plan to watch NOT in do NOT plan to watch
stadium (n=545) stadium (n=1/,533) matches (n=445)
% + X 42%
577% . 0
plan to bet do NOT plan to
(n=293) bet (n=1,588)
f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval) 15
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Q5 . FIFA World Cup 2018 matches will take place in your city. Please rate your attitude towards it on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means “Very negative” and 5 means “Very positive”.



Kazan and Sochi are the two cities with the most positive perception of the tournament.

Moscow, St. Petersburg and Nizhniy are the three cities with the least positive perception.
Overall perception of the FIFA World Cup 2018 in specific cities, %

split by city : o e
mm B o l!l [/
Total Volgograd Yekatermburg Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E)  Novgorod(F) Don (G) (H) (D ()
B Very positive
B Quite positive
Neither positive, nor 40
negative 48 52 55
: :
Quite negative
M Very negative
31
25 0
17 16 12 18
11
11 8 CHK|
7 7] ¢ HK] 8[K] 7K 10
o] S K] S 3
Base: 2,500 230 231 231 233 228 233 222 232
- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval) " ‘ 16
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Q5 . FIFA World Cup 2018 matches will take place in your city. Please rate your attitude towards it on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means “Very negative” and 5 means “‘Very positive”.



The top two reasons for a negative attitude towards the FIFA World Cup 2018 are ‘huge budget
expenditures’ and ‘traffic jams and road restrictions’.

Reasons for a negative attitude towards the FIFA World Cup 2018 matches in Russian cities, %

Base - those who are negative towards matches in their city

Huge budget expenditures R 25 The city is in decline / poverty 4
Traffic jams, road restrictions R 21 Destruction of the existing infrastructure 3
Reduced security level 15 Dislike football in general 3
Inconveniences in general 14 Preparations are for show only 3
Meaningless waste of money 13 City is not ready for the competition 3
Price increases 9 Too many law enforcement officers )
Too many migrants 9 Don’t want to disgrace ourselves in front of the 5
whole world
Too many people in the city 9 Replacement of usual public transport 1
Corruption 7 I don’t care 1
ir;g?:;;?é:;ure improvements won’t be used 6 See no advantages 1
Publicity / fuss S Other 1
Inconveniences for students 5 Difficult to answer 1
Dirt / long construction 5

4 £'C00E }
Base: 311 " 17

Q5a . What are the reasons for your negative attitude towards your city hosting FIFA World Cup 2018 matches?

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/




More than 2/3 of the respondents believe hosting the FIFA World Cup 2018 will be beneficial for
their city. Women and youngsters (16-24 yrs.) are least positive. Football fans and betting

enthusiasts are most positive.

FIFA World Cup 2018 benefits for specific city, % Audience who believe the FIFA World Cup 2018 will be
beneficial - details, %

vorehensis [ S 71% « 2 64%

) ) ) Men (n=1,076) Women (n=1,424)
Nothing will change in the

: £62% £67% &70°
62% 67% 70% +
More disadvantages 14 16-24 y.0. (1=533) 25-34y.0. (n=851) 35-50 y.0. (n=1,116)
Difficult to answer I 6 E@ 8 2 % * E@ 2 5 %
Base: 2,500 positive attitude to negative attitude to

FIFA WC 2018 (n=1,853) FIFAWC 2018 (n=647)

991% . [175% « %37%

plan to watch in a plan to watch, but NOTina  do NOT plan to watch
stadium (n=545) stadium (n=/,533) matches (n=445)
% X 64%
% 34% + 0
plan to bet do NOT plan to
(n=293) bet (n=1,888)
f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval) 18
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06 . In your opinion, is hosting FIFA World Cup 2018 matches beneficial for you city or not?



Sochi and Kazan are the top two cities who see hosting the FIFA World Cup 2018 as beneficial
for their city. Moscow is the city where people see the fewest benefits of hosting.

FIFA World Cup 2018 benefits for spec1fic 01ty, %

split by city
mm B | o @? e
Total Volgograd Yekatermburg Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk Sochi
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) ~ Novgorod(F)  Don (G) (H) () ) (K)
B More benefits
Nothing will change in
the city
More disadvantages
B Difficult to answer 57 70 s .
EF1J
—
9
11 12
12 12 9
14 20
14 12 15 14 13
9 - CK] X
ki L KT
a i o ol -
Base: 2,500 230 231 231 226 225 233 228 233 232
- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval) ;h; 19

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

06 . In your opinion, is hosting FIFA World Cup 2018 matches beneficial for you city or not?



Almost half of the respondents consider their city to be capable of hosting the FIFA World Cup
2018. Women and youngsters (16-24 yrs.) are least positive regarding this. Football fans and
betting enthusiasts are most positive.

Ability to host the FIFA World Cup 2018, % Audience definitely sure that their city is capable of hosting -
details, %

Definitely able B [g 490/ + @ 449

Men (n=1,076) Women (n=1/,424)
Probably able 39
238%  £47% + 50% ¢
Probably not able 9 /0 / 0
16-24 y.0. (n=533) 25-34y.0. (n=851) 35-50y.0. (n=1,116)
Definitely not able 2 E@ 5 6()/ . [@ 1 9(y
0 0
] positive attitude to negative attitude to
Difficult to answer I 4 FIFA WC 2018 (1—/,853)  FIFAWC 2018 (n—647)
Base: 2,500 =
=679 I51% 28%
S
=67% + L ot X 0
plan to watch in a plan to watch, but NOT ina  do NOT plan to watch
stadium (n=548) stadium (n=/,533) matches (n=445)
% + X 429
£66% 0
plan to bet do NOT plan to
(n=293) bet (n=1,888)
f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval) 20
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Q7. In your opinion, would your city be capable of hosting FIFA World Cup 2018 matches or not?



The populations of Samara and Volgograd see their cities as least capable of hosting the FIFA World Cup 2018
games. Kazan and Sochi are the top two cities where the majority of the population are sure that they are
capable to host the event.

Ability to host FIFA World Cup 2018,*

Total Volgograd Yekaterinburg  Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara St Petersburg Saransk
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E)  Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) ) )

M Definitely able
B Probably able
Probably not able 46
| ADFH | 56
Definitely not able
M Difficult to answer
BCEGIK
39
32
CEK
9 BCEF GIJK 10[CEK] BCEFIJK

13[ BCEIK | BCEIJK 5[CK]
4[BCDI 4
= ; UCDK] i K] ﬁ j" L)

Base: 2500 231 226 233 222

ABDFGH]J

ABDEFGHIJ|

232

- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval)
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Q7. In your opinion, would your city be capable of hosting FIFA World Cup 2018 matches or not?



1/4 of the respondents believe their city will be successful in the preparation process. Women and

youngsters (16-24 yrs.) are least positive. Football fans and betting enthusiasts are most positive.

Readiness for FIFA World Cup 2018, %

Definitely ready - 23
Probably ready
Probably not ready 15
Definitely not ready 3
Difficult to answer - 12

Base: 2,500

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

47

Audience definitely sure that preparations will be successful -

details, %

2299, +

Men (n=1,076)

& 17%

16-24 y.0. (n=533)

1529% +

positive attitude to
FIFAWC 2018 (n=1,5853)

541%

plan to watch in a
stadium (n=548)

41% ¢

plan to bet
(n=293)

f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval)

£ 199%

Women (n=1,424)

220 +

25-34 y.0. (n=851)

125%

negative attitude to
FIFAWC 2018 (n=0647)

£27%

35-50 y.0. (n=1,116)

P

_26% *
L_126%
plan to watch, but NOT in a
stadium (n=1/,533)

% 20%

do NOT plan to
bet (n— 1,888)

% 10%

do NOT plan to watch
matches (n=445)

i)

08 . Do you think that preparations for the FIFA World Cup 2018 in your city will be successful, according to schedule, or unsuccessful with some delays?

22



Samara followed by Kaliningrad perceive themselves to be least likely to be successful in their preparations for
the World Cup. Kazan and Sochi, followed by Yekaterinburg and Saransk are most positive regarding their

readiness.

Readiness for the FIFA World Cup 20] %o
Volgograd Yekatermburg Kazan Kallnlngrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara St Petersburg Saransk

split by city - .

Total (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) ey )
B Definitely ready 12
B Probably ready 23
Probably not ready
Definitely not ready
M Difficult to answer
47
15 9[CK] 17 12 -
[CK] 4[CE]
[BCEGIK] 8ICK]
4[CE| 18 12 3
ABCDEFGIJ
n - III o
Base: 2,500 233 228 233 222 209 232

- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval)
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08 . Do you think that preparations for the FIFA World Cup 2018 in your city will be successful, according to schedule, or unsuccessful with some delays?
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Russian perceptions and attitudes
towards football



40% of those surveyed are interested in football at major tournaments or because of special events. 1/4 of the
participants were not interested in the sport at all, while another 25% like football but do not consider
themselves to be fans. Only 7% consider themselves true football fans.

Interest in football, total % True football fans - details, %
I am a true football fan 7 [g} (y @ (y
- 13% « & 3%
I like football, but I am not a Men (n=1,076) Women (7=/,424)
fan 24
I am interested in particular & 5 % L@k 9 % o & 6%
football events 20 16-24 y.0. (n=533) 25-34y.0. (n=851) 35-50y.0. (n=1,116)

I am interested in football

during WC or Euros only 21 E@ 9% 2 E@ 2 %

Not interested in football at positive attitude to negative attitude to
all 26 FIFAWC 2018 (n=1,853) FIFAWC 2018 (n=647)
Difficult to answer . 3 Qze 2 2 ()/ 8 (y O (y
0+ L218% XKUY
Base: 2,500 plan to watch in a plan to watch, but NOT ina  do NOT plan to watch
stadium (n=548) stadium (n=/,533) matches (n=445)
Y X 49
S26% 0
plan to bet do NOT plan to
(n=293) bet (n=1,888)
f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval) 25

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

S4. Are you interested in football? If yes, to what extent?



Samara, Kazan and Rostov-on-Don are the cities with the highest shares of true fans (8-9%). In Moscow, St.
Petersburg and Kazan one-third of the population like football, but do not consider themselves fans.

Ol NI

Interest in football, %

split by city .

Total Volgograd Yekaterinburg ~ Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E) NOVgOTOd (F)  Don (G) (H) ) ()
B 1 am a true football fan 7 8 : 6 U
- I like football, but I am
not a fan 24 28 29
I am interested in ABH BH]
¥ particular football
events
I am interested in
football during WC or
EURO only
[ Not interested in 21
football at all 21 24 20 21 15 27
CEI CEI 24
B Difficult to answer CEL
|[CDIK]
3 2 4 SAEH] 1 3
Base: 2,500 230 231 231 228 233 222 209 : 232
- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval) { E%E : 26
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S4. Are you interested in football? If yes, to what extent?



A large majority of Russians (82%) plan to watch FIFA World Cup 2018 matches. One in five will
g0 to a stadium. About half of the population are going to watch TV broadcasts at home.

Plans to watch the FIFA World Cup 2018, % Audience going to watch matches in the stadium - details, %

. £.28% . 217%

Men (n=1,076) Women (n=1,424)

$21%  £24% 3210
In sport bars/cafés _ 18 16-24 yg'(nl534) 25-34 yg(fl-wé) 35-50 % (11{%
I

’ 1527% « 926%

At the stadium

At home 44

In a Fan Zone

positive attitude to negative attitude to
At someone’s place - 9 FIFAWC 2018 (n=1,553) FIFAWC 2018 (n=647)
[y
Listen to the radio | 4 <3100 ()/ 21 (y 0 (y
= 0 +LE o+ XU%
plan to watch in a plan to watch, but NOT ina  do NOT plan to watch
Other I 1 stadium (n=545) stadium (n—/,533) matches (n=445)
Notdecicedyer [ 48% .+ X 16%
Y 0o + 0
plan to bet do NOT plan to
Not going to watch _ 18 (n=293) bet (n=1,888)
Base: 2,500

f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval)

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

09 . Are you going to watch FIFA World Cup 2018 matches or not? If so, where are you going to watch the matches?



Sochi has this highest percentage of citizens planning on attending matches in the stadium. Kazan,
Nizhniy, Saransk, Rostov-on-Don and Kaliningrad each have 20% or more of their population
planning to attend.

Plans to watch FIFA World Cup 2018,

split by city

S
Total Volgograd Yekatermburg Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara St 'Peterst;urg Saransk
(A) (B) © (D) (E)  Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) D @)

At the stadium - 22 23 . 17 26 20 . 13 24 22 . 18 . 17 22 37
Athome/countryside [N« ICEES) s O > O = O = (OGS« Gas) I «« D - (Ecociochs NG «« [ s
In sport bars/cafés . 18 . 18 . 19 . 17 . 16 22 . 17 . 16 . 17 . 19 . 14 . 19

In Fan Zone . 17 21 . 19 . 16 . 18 . 13 . 19 . 15 . 14 . 13 . 18 22
At someone’s place I 9 13 I 9 I 9 I 6 I 10 I 9 . 11 I 8 . 11 I 7 I 7

Listen to the radio |4 |4 |3 I6 |3 |4 |3 |3 I6 I6 |4 |3

Other 1 | 2 B R | 4[EFa] K 1 | 2

Not decided yet l 11 I 9 . 13 I 10 . 12 I 8 14 I 10 I 10 I 9 14 . 13

Not going to watch . 18 . 17 22 . 18 . 15 26 . 15 . 19 . 17 23 . 12 . 13

Base: 2,500 230 231 231 226 225 233 228 233 222 209 232

- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval)

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

09 . Are you going to watch FIFA World Cup 2018 matches or not? If so, where are you going to watch the matches?



Hypothetically, if they had received a free invitation, the majority of Russians (72%)
would attend a match, 16% would give it to friends or relatives and only 9% would resell the

ticket.

Plans regarding free ticket, %

e, I
to attend a match

Give ticket to 16
friends/relatives

Sell or exchange a ticket 9
Won’t use a ticket at all 0
Other 1
Difficult to answer I 2

Base: 1,812

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Audience who would attend a match if they received a free ticket -

details, %

£ 73%

Men (n=814)

& 69%

16-24 y.0. (n=350)

1577%

positive attitude to
FIFAWC 2018 (n=1,477)

8 71%

Women (17=998)

£75% « HT71%

25-34 y.0. (n=0640) 35-50 y.0. (n=822)

1250%

negative attitude to
FIFA WC 2018 (n=335)

<505% , [175% ,

plan to watch in a
stadium (n=328)

=84% .

plan to bet
(n=238)

f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval)

plan to watch, but NOT in a
stadium (n=/,533)

X% 69%,

do NOT plan to
bet (n=17,315)

194 2

Q11. Imagine that you have a free FIFA World Cup 2018 match ticket. What are your going to do with it?



watch a match in the stadium 1f it was free (82% and 76%), followed by Saransk, Rostov-on-
split by city s

Sochi and St. Petersburg are the cities where the highest share of people would use a ticket to
Don, Nizhniy and Samara.
Plans regarding free ticket, % : “ |
§ @ -
Volgograd Yekaterinburg  Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk

Total
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E) Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) ) ()
Use a ticket to attend a
match
Give ticket to
friends/relatives
Sell or exchange a
ticket
Won’t use a ticket at 72 73 71 72
all
Other
[l Difficult to answer
12
16 13 14
20
15 1K] 12[CK]
9 = K] el
— — I .
Base: 1,812 172 158 178 159 171 164
- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval) i E?E k. 30

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q11. Imagine that you have a free FIFA World Cup 2018 match ticket. What are your going to do with it?



At least 30% of people from Saransk, Rostov-on-Don, Kaliningrad, St. Petersburg and
Yekaterinburg are not prepared to pay for a match ticket. The average price people are prepared
to spend on a match ticket is 8,000 RUR.

‘MY 3 {4} il
Tota 1 Vo gograd Ye a ermurg azan  Kaliningrad Moscow NiZithiy Samara  St.Petcsburg  Saransk
(A) (B) (©) D) (E)  Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) @ )

General price acceptable to pay per match, RUR
Base - those who plan to watch FIFA World Cup 2018 at a stadium

8,049 8,123 8,000 6,045 8,023 10,640 10,660 9,122 9,012 6,903 5,800 7,459

(£102.58)  (£103.56)  (£101.96)  (£77.04)  (£102.25)  (£135.64)  (£135.86)  (£116.26)  (£114.86)  (£87.98) (£73.92) (£95.06)
Base: 548 54%* 39% 60 45%* 29%* 57% 5% 43* 38* 47* 85

The highest price acceptable to pay per match, RUR
Base - those who plan to watch FIFA World Cup 2018, but NOT at a stadium

3,941 3,087 3,917 7,505 4,611 3,496 3,771 2,928 3,730 2,888 3,050 4,559
(£50.23) (£39.35) (£49.92) (£95.65) (£58.77) (£44.53) (£48.06) (£37.32) (£47.54) (£36.82) (£38.85) (£58.13)

Not willing to pay for a
B stadium ticket 97 30 31 0 31 0
Difficult to answer 19 AK| A CK 25
13 12 13

1
ABDFGHI 9 10 13 12 6
Base: 1,812 172 167 165 163 158 178 159 171 164 156 159
- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval) " ’ 31
httDS //bOHllSCOdeb CtS co uk/ * - small base, descriptive purpose only N A

Q10. You said that you plan to watch the matches of the FIFA World Cup 2018 at the stadium. How much do you plan to spend on entrance tickets for the matches? )
Q12. What is the largest amount of money you are willing to pay for a ticket for one match of the FIFA World Cup 2018? Exchange rate correct on 19.01.2018



W wanfgeer

Russian perceptions towards
visiting fans



37% of those polled said tourists and fans are “definitely welcome,” while 34% picked “quite
welcome™. Men and football fans have a more positive perception towards fans.

Attitude towards foreigners, % Audience that definitely welcome foreigners -
details, %

Definitely welcome _ 37 [g 4 1 % . @ 3 3 %

) Men (n=1,076) Women (n=1/,424)
Quite welcome 34
$37%  £38%  H35%
I don’t care 18 JMO s 0 . 0
16-24 y.0. (n=533) 25-34y.0. (n=851) 35-50 y.0. (n=1,116)
Quite unwelcome 6 E@ 4 4 ()/ E@ 1 5 ()/
0O+ 0
. positive attitude to negative attitude to
Definitely unwelcome 3 FIFA WC 2018 (n=1,853) FIFA WC 2018 (n=647)
[y
Difficult to answer I o) S 5 7 ()/ 40(y 2 1 (y
| = 0+ L 0o+ X 0
Base: 2,500 plan to watch in a plan to watch, but NOT ina  do NOT plan to watch
stadium (n=548) stadium (n=/,535) matches (n=445)
% « X 34%
£56% . 0
plan to bet do NOT plan to
(n=293) bet (n=1,588)

f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval)

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q13. It is possible that there will be foreigners visiting your city during the FIFA World Cup 2018. Do you personally welcome the foreigners’ presence in your city during this period?



The top two most welcoming cities are Sochi and Kazan.

Saransk and Moscow are the two least welcoming cities, being mostly indifferent.

Attitude towards foreigners %

Total

(A) (B) (©) Novgorod (F)  Don (G)
Bl Definitely welcoming
B Quite welcoming
I don’t o 0
on’t care
BDEFHIJ]
Quite unwelcoming
Definitely
u unwelcoming
@ Difficult to answer
34
32
i 20 22
& 20 18 IEI 5]
16
6 i 9[BCGK] 8 6
S[CK CK K]
mm S s =
Base: 2500 230 231 231 233 228

- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval)

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Volgograd Yekatermburg Kazan Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy ~ Rostov-on-

Samara  St. Petersburg

(H)

16

HABCGIK]

233

(M

18

d

222

Q13. It is possible that there will be foreigners visiting your city during the FIFA World Cup 2018. Do you personally welcome the foreigners’ presence in your city during this period?

H!

Saransk

()

24

8[CK]

209

ABCDEFGHIJ

16

232




Almost two out of three surveyed are expecting peaceful supporters in Russia. Whereas 37%
are expecting aggressive football fans.

Expectations of visitors during the FIFA World

.

Cup 2018, %
Aggressive football fans

Peaceful supporters
Ordinary tourists

Difficult to answer

Base:

https://bonuscodebets.co.yk,

/

8
2,500

47

60

Audience expecting aggressive football fans to arrive - details, %

£ 35%

Men (n=17,076)

& 36%

16-24 y.0. (n=533)

1532%

positive attitude to
FIFAWC 2018 (n=1,5853)

33%

plan to watch in a
stadium (n=548)

=339,

plan to bet
(n=293)

f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval)

£ 36%,

Women (n=1/,424)

$£.35%,

25-34y.0. (n=851)

1245%

negative attitude to
FIFAWC 2018 (n=647)

135%

plan to watch, but NOT in a

stadium (n=/,533)

X 379,

do NOT plan to
bet (n=1,888)

£36%

35-50y.0. (n=1,116)

KA2% o

do NOT plan to watch
matches (n=445)

i)

—In your opinion, what kind of international guests are going to be in your city: ordinary tourists, peaceful national team supporters or aggressive football fans? Any number of options is possible

35



Moscow i1s the city where most citizens expect aggressive football fans, followed by Samara,
Saransk, Rostov-on-Don, St. Petersburg, Yekaterinburg, Kaliningrad and Nizhniy. Sochi is

expecting mostly peaceful supporters and ordinary tourists.
Expectations on visitors types, %

split by city - .

Total Volgograd Yekatermburg Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara St Petersburg Saransk
(A) (B) (©) (D) ()  Novgorod(F) Don(G)  (H) (0 )
B Aggressive football
fans
[ Peaceful supporters 46
Ordinary tourists
[ Difficult to answer
56 50
47 44 46 41 57
40 42 * * ' [ambew
B EX K2 | 8 | [ 6 E——
Base: 2,500 230 231 231 226 225 233 228 233 222 209 232

- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval)

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q14. In your opinion, what kind of international guests are going to be in your city: ordinary tourists, peaceful national team supporters or aggressive football fans? Any number of options is possible




The top five countries from which tourists and fans are most welcome during the FIFA World
Cup 2018 are: Germany, England, Spain, France and Brazil.

Countries from which visitors are most preferred,
9 u i #4 "7 g
=Ey
CIE - B

%
Volgograd Yekaterinburg  Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on-  Samara St Petersburg  Saransk Sochi

split by city .

Total (A) (B) ©) (D) (E)  Novgorod (F) Don (G) (H) () J) (K)
Germany o2 26 25 19 2 20 24 24 26 26 | 2903 25
Spain
France

Japan 14 13 13 9 14
Portugal 13 12 12 10 13 12
Switzerland 12 9 9 10 12 11 11 ADE 13 13
Sweden 10 9 8 12[C] 12 8 12 7 10
Serbia 7 7 6 8 9 8 10 8 7 6 9
Iceland 7 6 6 10 6 7 4 6 12|ABDEFGH| 7 7
Mexico 6 4 6 8 10[AFT 5 4 7 6 4 6 11 ?ﬁf
Denmark 5 2 7 5 7 5 5 5 4 8 5 3
South Korea 5 5 5 5 7 6 6 4 4 3 5 4

Base: 2,500 230 231 231 226 225 233 228 233 222 209 232
-sigm'ﬁcantly higher than (4) city at 95% confidence level * 37
https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/ '

Q1I5. International guests from different countries may arrive in your city. Which countries’ representatives would you most like to see?



Belgium, Poland and Croatia are the least preferred tourists and fans from within Europe.

least preferred from the rest of the world are Senegal, Tunisia, Panama, Iran, Nigeria.

Countries from which visitors are least preferred,

The

% \ ' ) .
* (&) 8 &
y S ! >
Total Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara St Petersburg Saransk Sochi
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E) Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) (M () (K)

Belgium 4 3 7 3 3 4 3 4 2 7 3 6
Poland 3 4 2 2 8[ABCFGHIIK]5 2 4 3 3 4 1
Croatia 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3
Colombia 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 3 1 3 1
Costa Rica 2 2 1 3 2 2 4 1 4 0 2 1
Uruguay 2 2 2 3 3 1 2 3 0 1 2 1
Morocco 2 1 1 4 1 0 3 2 2 1 4 |BDEK 1
Egypt 2 2 4 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
Saudi Arabia 2 0 4[AG | 2 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 2
Nigeria 2 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 0 2 2
Iran 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 1
Panama 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Tunisia 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
Senegal 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Base: 2,500 230 231 231 226 225 233 228 233 222 209 232

- significantly higher than (A) city at 95% confidence level

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q15. International guests from different countries may arrive in your city. Which countries’ representatives would you most like to see?

4 38



The top five nations whose tourists and fans are most welcome during the FIFA World Cup 2018 are:

Germany, England, Spain, France and Brazil. Among the top ten are Portugal, Poland, Argentina, Sweden and
Serbia. Kaliningrad welcomes Polish football fans significantly more than other cities.

Countries from which football fans are . ” |
welcome, % preciiie "
split by city - Bad] >

most .
i qo“':‘.%d

ety

‘ &)
Total Volgograd Yi;riﬁZurg Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy ~ Rostov-on-  Samara  St. Petersburg Saransk Sochi
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E) Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) ) () (K)
Germany 35 36/B | 20 36 45| BFH] 36 24 35 30 38[B] 36[B |
England 29 27 22 21 20 38 32 28 33 35(D] 31 31
Spain 20 15 18 23 14 24 13 19 23 18 22 28
France 20 16 15 19 18 25 17 16 22 23 17 30
Brazil 17 21[G] 10 24[BDG] 10 16 17 9 15 15 25 28
Portugal 14 10 10 17 4 14 D] 6 14 [D] 13 [D] 18[DF] 15 [D] 38 EAF%%%
Poland 14 10 4 7 -ﬁ 12 5 17 13 7 16 13
Argentina 9 6 10 14 8 8 7 10 8 6 12 18
Sweden 8 4 6 6 5 10 9 8 5 11 7 11
Serbia 5 6 4 - 9 5 4 7 3 6 7 8
Mexico 4 3 4 10 1 3 5 6 4 4 5 7
Croatia 4 6 0 1 5 2 2 7 2 6 4 7
Base: 891 67 82 70 80 103 82 89 92 84 81 61
- significantly higher than (4) city at 95% confidence level " 39
https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/ =

Q16. Do you think many football fans will arrive in your city during FIFA World Cup 2018? In your opinion, which countries will these football fans represent?



Iceland, Denmark, Belgium and Switzerland are the European countries from which fans are
least expected. Almost no one 1s expected from Panama, Morocco, Tunisia, Senegal and

Colombia.
NN

Countries with the lowest share of fooll fans @

expected, %
split by city - .

Total Volgograd Yekaterinburg ~ Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk Sochi

(A) (B) (©) D) (E)  Novgorod(F) Don (G) (H) (M ) (K)
Switzerland _ 5 _
Belgium 4 _

Japan 4 5
Denmark 2 _

South Korea 7 5

Iceland _ 3

Uruguay 5 3
Fo Jall
Nigeria 5 _
Saudi Arabia 6 _
Costa Rica 4 _
Iran o[F] B2

Colombia 4 3
Senegal 4 _
Tunisia 4 _
Moroceo I e 00 (0 DT
Panama ____________

Base: 891 61

-signiﬁcantly higher than (4) city at 95% confidence level EE%ES 40

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q16. Do you think many football fans will arrive in your city during FIFA World Cup 2018? In your opinion, which countries will these football fans represent?



Visitors and fans from Germany and England are the two most positively anticipated visitors.
Japanese and Swiss are preferred as tourists, not as football fans. Polish are mainly expected as
football fans.

Map of visitors preferred by Russians — tourists and football fans, %

A
55 Preferred countries of visitors origin
|
: @® Spain @® Germany
: @ France
Preferred :
as visitors, and | @® England
20 almost not I @® Brazil
associated :
with football I
fans |
| Two most
: _ Preferred as preferred
15 ! @ Argentina visitors, and visitors from
® Japan : mostly countries with
! @ Portugal perceived as high shares of
® Switzerland ! football fans football fans
|
1
10 ! @® Sweden
N |
Sof~TTTTTTETE s s T EEEEEEEE S, e e e e e e
J 1
% o
: Iceland @ o Serbia ! Not preferred
A ® Mexico | as visitors,
5 | Denmark @ South Korea : perceived
A\ e, @ Belgium mainly as
Panama . Croatia : . Poland football fans
Tunisia ° e Qrug: - I
Senceal [—3) @) Coma Rica : Share of football fans among visitors
Iran Saudi Arabia 1

v

0
Average — 7%

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

BON
{ CODE
o 41
https / / bonuscodeb ets .CO uk / Q1I5. International guests from different countries may arrive in your city. Which countries’ representatives would you most like to see? 4

Q16. Do you think many football fans will arrive in your city during the FIFA World Cup 2018? In your opinion, which countries will these football fans represent?




W wanfgeer

Russian perceptions towards
LGBT fans



More than half of Russians are “calm/without any emotion” toward the LGBT community
supporting their country without demonstrating their sexual orientation. 13% (mainly older
men) feel irritated by this issue.

Attitude towards LGBT foreigners

(if they don’t demonstrate their sexual orientation), %

Irritated - 13

Cautious 11

Calm, without any emotion

Interested 3

Friendly 11

Difficult to answer I 5
Base: 2,500

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

56

Participants that are irritated by LGBT foreigners - details, %

£19% +

Men (n=1,076)

& 7%

16-24 y.0. (1-533)

15 12%

positive attitude to
FIFAWC 2018 (n=1,853)

<9139,

plan to watch in a
stadium (n=545)

18% ¢

plan to bet
(n=293)

f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval)

£ 8%,

Women (n=1/,424)

£ 13% +

25-34y.0. (n=851)

P17%

negative attitude to
FIFAWC 2018 (n=0647)

L 114%

0
plan to watch, but NOT in a
stadium (n=/,533)

% 139%,

do NOT plan to
bet (n=1,588)

Q28. It is possible that there will be LGBT people among the foreigners who visit your city during FIFA World Cup 2018? How do
you personally feel about LGBT people, if they do not demonstrate their sexual orientation in public places?

16% *

35-50 y.0. (n=1,116)

X 13%

do NOT plan to watch

matches (n—=445)

i)

43



Top 5 cities that expressed the most homophobic attitude are Volgograd, Rostov-on-
Don, Saransk, Samara and Yekaterinburg.

Attitude towards LGBT foreigners (if they don’t demonstrate their sexual orientation), %

split by cit e
plit by city .
Volgo grad Yekatermburg Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy ~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg Saransk Sochi
Total (A) (B) (©) (D) (E)  Novgorod (F) Don(G)  (H) (1) ") (K)
B Irritated 13 20 11 I 14 At
Cautious 1 14 11 9
Calm, without any 10
emotion
Interested
[l Friendly
52 55
B Difficult to answer 56 53 56 58 58 63
57 37 54 54
3
4
11 7 13
AGH
5 6 Il 5
Base: 2 500 230 231 231 226 225 233 228 233 222 209 i 232
- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval) " 44
https //bonuSCOdeb ets .CO uk/ 028. It is possible that there will be LGBT people among the foreigners who visit your city during FIFA World Cup 2018? How do you :

personally feel about LGBT people, if they do not demonstrate their sexual orientation in public places?



More than half of Russians find it quite unlikely or definitely impossible that someone will
attack foreign LGBT people during FIFA World Cup 2018. 27% think 1t 1s likely and 12% that

it is highly likely.

Possibility of attacks on LGBT foreigners

(if they don’t demonstrate their sexual orientation), %

Highly likely B

Likely 27
Quite unlikely 40
Definitely impossible 13

Difficult to answer

- E

Base: 2,500

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Participants being definitely sure

£12%

Men (n=1,076)

& 17%*

16-24 y.0. (n=533)

1510%

positive attitude to
FIFAWC 2018 (n=1,5853)

=10%

plan to watch in a
stadium (n=548)

S17% ¢

plan to bet
(n=293)

f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval)

of possible attacks on LGBT foreigners - details, %

£11%

Women (n=1,424)

S 14%+  H7%

25-34 y.0. (n=851) 35-50y.0. (n=1,116)

1216% *

negative attitude to
FIFAWC 2018 (n=0647)

P

J11%
L 11%
plan to watch, but NOT in a
stadium (n=1/,533)

% 11%

do NOT plan to
bet (n— 1,888)

% *
¥ 15%

do NOT plan to watch
matches (n=445)

14 45

029. In your opinion, is it possible that someone will attack foreign LGBT people in your city, if they do not demonstrate their sexual orientation in public places?



Cities where attacks on foreign LGBT people seem to be most likely are:
Moscow, Rostov-on-Don, Volgograd, Yekaterinburg and St. Petersburg.

Possibility of attacks on LGBT forelgners (if they don’t demonstrate their sexual orientation), %

split by city
H!
mm B 5 ]
Volgograd Yekatermburg Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on-  Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk
Total (A) (B) (©) (E) Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) (I
7
B Highly likely 12 1 =
M Likely 23
Quite unlikely 27 28 26 30
Definitely impossible
M Difficult to answer
41 45
40 40 42 43 39 41
37 34 42
17 16
[BEGHI] 13 0 13 8 10 0 [BGHI|
12
ﬂ ﬂ - . KN [ o
Base: 2500 225 233 228 233 222 209

- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval)
https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

029. In your opinion, is it possible that someone will attack foreign LGBT people in your city, if they do not demonstrate their sexual orientation in public places?

36

24

ABDEFGHIJ

232




30

24% N

Average

20

15

In Kazan and Sochi, the friendliness towards LGBT foreigners is significantly higher. Two southern cities—
Volgograd and Rostov-on-Don—have the worst perception of LGBT people. Saransk has a high level of people
rejecting LGBT people, but a low risk of attack. Whereas Moscow, St. Petersburg and Nizhniy show low levels

of personal rejection but evidence of a high risk of attack.
Map of Russian cities perception of LGBT foreigners — personal rejection and attack possibility, %

A
Personal rejection (feel irritated and cautious) of LGBT foreigners
|
| ® o
@® Saransk i Volgograd Rostov-on-Don
High level of l ‘ .
personal rejection, : Tv.\i(; i';'es
but low possibility | xlorst )
|
of attack o ! perception of
Kallnlngrad . : Yekaterinburg LG BT people
I
e e
|
| Samara
Three | ® Moscow
cities with '
! @ Saint-Petersburg
average !
perception I
|
! ® Nizhniy Novgorod Three cities, where
hi ! personal rejection is
Kazan .. Sochi : rather low, but
| perceived possibility
The two : of attacks
most LGBT- ! is above average
friendly !
cities : Attack possibility
: (in the case that LGBT people
! do not demonstrate sexual orientation)
Average — 38% .
25 30 35 e 40 45

028. It is possible that there would be LGBT people among foreigners who will visit your city during The Championship.. How do you personally feel about LGBT people, if they do not demonstrate their sexual orientation in public places?
029. In your opinion, is it possible that someone will attack foreign LGBT people in your city, if they do not demonstrate their sexual orientation in public places?

50

194 +7



W wanfgeer

Russian perceptions towards
performance enhancing drugs



One 1n three Russians believe football players would dope, mainly in Moscow and Saransk.
12% of the respondents were definitely sure of this, mainly men with a negative attitude to the
FIFA World Cup 2018 and who are not going to watch matches.

Football players doping possibility, % Participants definitely sure that some football players are going to
dope - details, %

Definitel
Wielll(;osey sure someone - 12 [g 14% R @ 1 1%

will dope 0 0 0

1 1
Quite sure nobody y & 12%  £13% H12%
will dope 16-24 y.0. (n=533) 25-34y.0. (n=851) 35-50 y.0. (n=1,116)

Definitely sure nobody .
will dope 15 E@ 1 1% E@ 1 7% *

. positive attitude to negative attitude to
Difficult to answer _ 26 FIFA WC 2018 (n=1,853) FIFA WC 2018 (n=647)

Base: 2,500 ‘E. O :| O O

< > ,

<11% 11% X 17% +
plan to watch in a plan to watch, but NOTina  do NOT plan to watch
stadium (n=548) stadium (n=/,533) matches (7=445)

% % 13%

12% 0
plan to bet do NOT plan to

(n=293) bet (n=1,888)

f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval) 49

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

025. In your opinion, would some football players dope during the FIFA World Cup 2018?



Moscow and Saransk are the top two cities expecting that some of the football players will
dope.

Possibility of football players doplng, %

split by city s
- &
Total Volgograd Yekatermburg Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara St Petersburg Saransk
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E)  Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) (M ()
Definitely sure
someone will dope 12 13 13 1 I - 12 12 15 12
Quite sure someone
will dope
22 17 19 23
Quite sure nobody will
dope
Definitely sure nobody 23 23
27 23
B Difficult to answer 28
17 14
14 11
15
20 16
13
29 28 31
<0 21 =
Base: 2,500 230 231 231 226 225 233 233 222 209

- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval)

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

025. In your opinion, will some football players dope during the FIFA World Cup 2018?



Russia 1s seen as the most likely team to dope, followed by England, Germany and France.

Teams believed most likely to dope,

split by city .

Total Volgograd Yekaterinburg  Kazan ~ Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg Saransk
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E)  Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) (@

Germany 4

France 5 3 3

Poland 3 3 5 3

Spain 3 4 3 4

Argentina 3 4 6 4

Colombia 3 4 2 3

Brazil 3 3 2 4

Portugal 3 4 5 3

Nigeria 3 - 2 3

Mexico 3 4 3 -- 3 5(BCDFGK] - 3

Base: 863 70 86 78 80 75 79 77 83 70
- significantly higher than (4) city at 95% confidence level R E%ES 51

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q26. In your opinion, which national teams’ footballers are the most likely to dope during FIFA World Cup 2018?



Sweden, Serbia, Belgium, Croatia, Denmark, Switzerland and Iceland are the European
Teams believed least likely to dope, %

countries least expected to dope.

—
Total Volgograd Yekaterinburg  Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk Sochi
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E)  Novgorod(F) Don (G) (H) (M ) (K)

Iran

Japan

Saudi Arabia
Costa Rica
Sweden
Morocco
Serbia

N N N N NN NN

Belgium
Uruguay
Croatia
South Korea
Egypt
Denmark

Tunisia
Senegal
Panama
Switzerland
Iceland
Base: 863 70 86 78 80 85 80 75 79 77 83 70

- significantly higher than (A) city at 95% confidence level 2 .' A 2
https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q26. In your opinion, which national teams’ footballers are the most likely to dope during FIFA World Cup 2018?



Around 40% of the respondents believe that Russian athletes have doped as frequently as
athletes from other countries. Only 5% of the respondents claim that Russians dope more than

others. Participants who are sure that Russian athletes use illegal
Perception of Russian athletes’ illegal doping habits, % substances more often than athletes from other countries -
details, %

86% . 3%

More often than athletes I 5
from other countries

Men (n=1,076) Women (n=1/,424)
About the same 39
0
Less often than athletes 27 & 7% * ﬁgl 4% & 4 0
from other countries 16-24 y.o. (n=533) 25-34 y.0. (n=851) 35-50y.0. (n=1,116)

Russian athletes

do not take illegal drugs 14 E@ 4% E@ 7 % t

- positive attitude to negative attitude to
15

Difficult to answer FIFA WC 2018 (n=1,853) FIFA WC 2018 (n=647)

Base: 2,500

| 4% L214% 6%
‘ 0 = 14% X070
plan to watch in a plan to watch, but NOTina  do NOT plan to watch
stadium (n=545) stadium (n=/,533) matches (n=445)

% X% 59,
6% 0
plan to bet do NOT plan to
(n=293) bet (n=1,888)
f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval) 53

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q27. Over the past few years, sports victories of Russians have been overshadowed by a number of doping trials. Do you think, in general,
Russian athletes take illegal drugs or not? And if yes, do they dope more or less often than athletes from other countries?




Moscow, St. Petersburg, Kaliningrad and Saransk are the cities that believe the likelihood of
Russian teams using illegal drugs 1s highest.

Likelihood of Russian teams using illegal drugs %

split by city -
mm B s s u
Total Volgograd Yekatermburg Kazan Kahmngrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk Sochi
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E) Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) @ ) (K)
More often than
u athletes from other > 2 2 E £ 2 2 z =
countries JK
About the same as 36
u athletes from other 39 38
countries
Less often than athletes
from other countries
Russian athletes do not
take illegal drugs 26
oy 27 2% 21
[ Difficult to answer 25 29 29
28 29
17
14 15 13 - CE2FlHI
14
23 19
15 ADEFLIK] 13

Base: 2,500 230 231 231 233 228 233 222 209 232

- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval)

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q27. Over the past few years, sports victories of Russians have been overshadowed by a number of doping trials. Do you think, in
general, Russian athletes take illegal drugs or not? And if yes, do they dope more or less often than athletes from other countries?



W wanfgerer

Fair play

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/




The majority of those surveyed (71%) believe Russia was fairly selected as the FIFA World
Cup 2018 host and without a violation of the law.

Fairness of the Russia FIFA World Cup 2018 vote, %

I

Voting was fair
and without violations

Voting was unfair

and with violations 9
Difficult to answer - 20
Base: 2,500

Participants who are sure that voting on Russia was fair
and without violations - details, %

£ 73%

Men (n=1,076)

& 66%

16-24 y.0. (n=533)

1579% +

positive attitude to
FIFAWC 2018 (n=1,5853)

=184%

plan to watch in a
stadium (n=548)

2839, ,

plan to bet
(n=293)

f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval)

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

8 70%

Women (n=1/,424)

S T71%

25-34y.0. (n=851)

1248%

negative attitude to
FIFAWC 2018 (n=647)

L2 180%
plan to watch, but NOT in
stadium (n=/,533)

X% 69%,

do NOT plan to
bet (n— /'888)

04 . The selection of FIFA World Cup 2018 host was made by a secret voting procedure at a FIFA special session. Do you think that Russia being

awarded the World Cup 2018 was fair and without violations or unfair and with violations?

T74%,

35-50 y.0. (n=1,116)

%46%

do NOT plan to watch
matches (n=445)

i)

56



Moscow (19%), followed by Volgograd (10%) and Nizhniy (11%) are the three cities with the
biggest doubts about Russia being selected as FIFA World Cup 2018 host fairly.

Russia World Cup vote fairness, %

split by city -
mm B &) S W e
Total Volgograd Yekatermburg Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E)  Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) ) )

57
69
24

Voting was rather fair
u and without violations
Difficult to answer 71 70 70 72
:
Voting was rather
B unfair and with
violations
20

74 71
20 T 21 18 19 21
EN mm BT me e o0 me 2
Base: 2500 230 231 231 226 225 233 228 233 222 209 232
- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval) " 57
httDS I//bOl’lllSCOdGb etS.CO.Uk/ 04 . The selection of FIFA World Cup 2018 host was made by a secret voting procedure at a FIFA special session. Do you think that ‘

Russia being awarded the World Cup 2018 was fair and without violations or unfair and with violations?



One 1n three Russians believe matches are likely to be fixed. The younger demographic 1s less
inclined to this this.

Belief that matches will be fixed, % Participants who are definitely sure fixed matches will be
played - details, %

Very likely K Zg 8% @ 9%

) ) Men (n=1,076) Women (n=1/,424)
Quite likely 23
G 11%:  £10% « &7%
Quite unlikely 30 1624 y.0. (n—533) 25-34 y.0. (1551 35-50 y.o. (1—1,116)
Very unlikely 18 E@ 8 ()/ [@ 1 2 ()/
0 1 0O
. positive attitude to negative attitude to
Difficult to answer _ 20 FIFA WC 2018 (n—/,553)  FIFAWC 2018 (n—647)
Base: 2,500
| =F7% L2 18Y% 13%
£57% = 18% X 13%+
plan to watch on plan to watch NOT on do NOT plan to watch
stadium (n=545) stadium (n=/,533) matches (n=445)
Y X 99
10% 0
plan to bet do NOT plan to
(n=293) bet (n=1,888)
f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval) 58

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q17. In your opinion, will there be fixed matches during the FIFA World Cup 2018 or will the competition be fair?



Rostov-on-Don and St. Petersburg are the cities with the biggest concerns about match fixing
during the FIFA World Cup 2018.

Belief that there will be fixed matches %

split by city B
- B &
Total Volgograd Yekatermburg Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara St Petersburg Saransk
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E)  Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) (@ ()
B Quite likely
24
Quite unlikely 23 24
26
Very unlikely
M Difficult to answer
< 34
29
18 23 22 21
CEI 17 13
26
20 19 D] 18 21
Base: 2,500 230 231 231 226 225 233 228 233 222 209

- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval)

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q17. In your opinion, will there be fixed matches during the FIFA World Cup 2018 or will the competition be fair?



Russia, England and Germany are seen as the top three countries most likely to participate in
fixed matches during the FIFA World Cup 2018.

Countries with the highest likeliness of part1c1pat1ng in fixed matches, %

split
plit by city -
= B ol -
Volgograd Yekatermburg Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk
Total (A) (B) (©) (D) (E)  Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) (@ )

Russia 17 18 11 13 18 22 16 21 9 11 22 - [ e
Germany 12 9 10 13 10 14 13 12 12 8 21 [Al]
England 11 6 13 4 10 7 13 12 11 5 19 m 18 [ACEI]
France 7 9 6 10 3 8 8 7 9 5 6 11
Brazil 7 3 6 4 7 11 9 8 5 6 1 10
Portugal 5 3 7 4 6 5 5 7 4 8 7
Poland 5 1 4 3 9 5 5 4 6 8 7
Spain 5 4 6 6 3 4 4 10 6 5 10
Argentina 4 3 3 4 1 11 1 6 5 4 3 4
Mexico 3 1 6 4 0 4 0 1 4 4 5 8
Sweden 3 0 3 6 1 3 3 6 3 1 6 6
Colombia 3 4 1 1 4 3 3 2 1 2 5 3
Iran 3 D G 1 1 1 3 2 5 2 5 3
Nigeria 3 0 0 4 1 1 4 2 4 4 5 4
Croatia 3 0 1 3 0 3 0 5 1 2 8 7
Uruguay 3 N ¢« e« 4 3 2 3 BN s 3
Saudi Arabia 3 1 3 7 1 4 5 0 3 0 2 3
Tunisia 3 1 4 4 1 3 s 4 3 4 2 3

Base 805 68 70 70 68 76 75 84 74 83 65 72

—signg'ﬂcantly higher than () city at 95% confidence level 60

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q18. From your viewpoint, which national teams are the most likely to take part in fixed matches?



Iceland, Morocco, Costa Rica and Japan are the least likely to participate in fixed matches,
according to Russians.

Countries least likely to participate in fixed matches, %

split by city | \ g
BEE IR B
Total Volgograd Yekaterinburg  Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk Sochi
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E)  Novgorod(F)  Don (G) (H) M () (K)
Switzerland 2 3 3 3 3 - 5 --
Denmark 3 - - 4 3 2
Panama
Egypt
Senegal
South Korea
Japan
Costa Rica
Morocco
Iceland
Base

- significantly higher than (A) city at 95% confidence level g SO | 61

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q18. From your viewpoint, which national teams are the most likely to take part in contractual matches?



W wanfgeer

Forecast of Results



One in three Russians surveyed believe the final results of the FIFA World Cup 2018 will be
predictable, particularly the younger demographic.

Predictability of finals, % Participants who consider the final results of the FIFA World
Cup 2018 definitely predictable - details, %

Definitely predictable I 3 Zgl 3% @ 4%

) ) Men (n=1,076) Women (n=1/,424)
Quite predictable 28
& 6%+ 3% 3%
Quite unpredictable 37 1624 y.0. (n-533) 25-34 y.0. (1-851) 35-50 y.o. (1—1,116)
Definitely unpredictable 14 E@ 3 ()/ E@ 5 ()/
0 0O
. positive attitude to negative attitude to
Difficult to answer - 17 FIFAWC 2018 (1—/.853)  FIFAWC 2018 (n—647)
Base: 2,500
’ 2206 [13% x5
E92%, = 13% X3%0 +
plan to watch in a plan to watch, but NOTina  do NOT plan to watch
stadium (n=545) stadium (n=/,533) matches (n=445)
Y X 39
% 4% 0
plan to bet do NOT plan to
(n=293) bet (n=1,888)
f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval)

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

019. If we talk about the final results of the FIFA World Cup in 2018 in general, do you think the results will be predictable or the intrigue will last until the last matches?



Kazan is the city where most people believe the final results of FIFA World Cup 2018 to be
predictable, in comparison with other Russian cities.
S @

Predictability of finals, %

split by city : ’

m“

Total Volgograd Yekaterinburg  Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. .Petersb‘urg Saransk Sochi
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E)  Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) () () (K)
B Definitely predictable 3 3 2 7 3 3 2 4 2
B Quite predictable 2%
28 27 = 28 30
Quite unpredictable 28
Definitely
unpredictable
B Difficult to answer
37 42 35
o 31 46 . 38 35 39 36 B
12
14 17 13 13 13 19
13
Base: 2,500 230 231 226 225 233 228 233 222

- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval)

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q19. If we talk about the final results of the FIFA World Cup in 2018 in general, do you think the results will be predictable or the intrigue will last until the last matches?



https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

One 1n four believe Russia will qualify for the knockout rounds, while one 1n five doubt that
Russia will survive the group phase. 7% believe that Russia will become FIFA World Cup 2018

champions.
Forecast of Russian team performance, %

Will become

world champions 7

Will reach the final 6

Will reach the semi-finals 10

Will reach the quarter-finals 17
Mo I
for the playoffs

Will not survive group phase 20
Difficult to answer _ 15

Base: 2,500

Participants who are sure Russia will qualify for the playoffs -

details, %

£.299% . €239

Men (n=1,076) Women (n=1/,424)

&25%  £.29% .

16-24 y.0. (n=533) 25-34 y.0. (n=851)

1526%  1224%

positive attitude to negative attitude to
FIFAWC 2018 (n=1,853) FIFAWC 2018 (n=647)

S11% 111%

plan to watch in a plan to watch, but NOT in a
stadium (n=548) stadium (n=/,535)

S12% ¥ 13%

plan to bet do NOT plan to
(n=293) bet (n=1,888)

f - significantly higher than other group (95% confidence interval)

024. In your opinion, how will the Russian team perform at the FIFA World Cup 2018?

£23%,

35-50y.0. (n=1,116)

X 17% +

do NOT plan to watch
matches (n=445)

14 ©5



Saransk, Kaliningrad, Yekaterinburg, Volgograd and Sochi are the most optimistic about the
Russian national team’s chances at the FIFA World Cup 2018.

Gl 8 W e

Russian team performance forecast, %

split by city .

g

Total Volgograd Yekaterinburg ~ Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E)  Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) () ()
Will become world 7 5 8 6 g S F | R F | S F |
champions 8 4
7 4 5 4
| Will reach the final
Will reach the semi- 17 13
finals 17 15 1z 13 14 16 19 15
Will reach the quarter-
finals
Will qualify for the
playoffs
B
Will not survive the
group phase
B Difficult to answer 20 23 18 13
15 13 14 13 15 14
Base: 2,500 230 231 231 226 225 233 228 233 222 232
- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval) .' 66

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q24. In your opinion, how will the Russian team perform at the FIFA World Cup 2018?



The most likely semi-finalists according to Russians are Germany, Brazil and Spain,
followed by Portugal, Argentina, England, France and Russia.

ol 8w v @

The most likely semi-finalists, %

Total Volgograd Yekatermburg Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk Sochi
(A) (B) © (D) (E)  Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) (D ) (K)

oo N O Y O O Y
Spain
Portugal
Argentina
England
Mexico 3 3 - 7[ADEFH] 2
Belgium 2 2 3 1 2 4 [H] 3 3 4 2 3
Sweden 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 3 2 3 1 2
Uruguay 2 1 1 2 - 2 4[DF] 2 2

Base: 2,500 230 231 231 226 228 209

- significantly higher than (A) city at 95% confidence level

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q20. Which of the following national teams will qualify to FIFA World Cup 2018 semifinals, in your opinion?



Iceland, Croatia, Denmark, Poland and Serbia are at the least likely semi-finalists from Europe,
according to Russians.

Least likely semi-finalists, %

split by city ‘ b g i

B & e W o

Volgograd Yekaterinburg ~ Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk Sochi

Total (A) (B) ©) (D) (E)  Novgorod(F) Don (G) (H) (@ ) (K)
Iceland
Croatia
Denmark
Japan
South Korea
Nigeria 2 . 0 |
Poland 1 1
Costa Rica o1 [0
Serbia o 1 o
Panama 0 0 e mmems o e o o o 1 e o

231 231 226 225 233 228 233

Base: 2,500 230

222 209 232

s lidd 68

-

- significantly higher than (A) city at 95% confidence level

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q20. Which of the following national teams will qualify to FIFA World Cup 2018 semi-finals, in your opinion?



Germany 1s the favourite to win the FIFA World Cup 2018 in Russia. Brazil, Russia, Spain and
Portugal are also among the top five favorites, followed by Argentina, England and France.

& o il w

The most probable winners, %

split by city

Volgograd Yeterirg zn Kalininrad Moscow Nizhniy Rosov-on- Samara  St. &Petersb“urg Saransk Soi
Total (A) (B) ©) (D) (E) Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) ) @) (K)
Brazil 12 13 11 13 10 9 12 14 15 13 16 9
Russia 12 14 13 12 14 7 8 16 12 10 12 9
Spain 10 9 10 12 8 7 7 12 8 10 8 13
Portugal 7 5 8 10 6 8 4 7 7 8 7 9
Argentina 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 7
England 4 5 2 3 4 6 3 3 7 4 4 2
France 3 2 3 1 6 |[CGHIK| 6 |CGHI]| 5 |CGHI 1 1 1 2 2
Base: 1,721 175 143 156 165 147 147 147 164 154 161 162

- significantly higher than (4) city at 95% confidence level

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q21. Which of the following national teams will win 2018 FIFA World Cup, in your opinion?



Belgium, Croatia, Iceland, Switzerland, Denmark, Serbia and Poland are the least likely FIFA
World Cup 2018 winners from Europe, according to Russians.
The least likely winners, % )

e H® s 08¢ @O0 % « g

Volgograd Yekaterinburg  Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk Sochi
(A) (B) ©) (D) (E)  Novgorod (F)  Don (G) (H) (M ) (K)

Total

Belgium
Colombia
Nigeria
Croatia
Iceland
Mexico
Switzerland
Denmark
Uruguay
South Korea
Senegal
Costa Rica
Serbia
Poland
Tunisia
Morocco
Japan

Iran

Saudi Arabia
Egypt
Panama

Base: 1,721

- significantly higher than (4) city at 95% confidence level

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

Q21. Which of the following national teams will win FIFA World Cup 2018, in your opinion?



W wanfgeer

Views on Betting



Sochi, Moscow, Kaliningrad and Volgograd are the cities with a population most willing to bet
on football matches.

Plan to bet on the FIFA World Cup 2018 matches, %
split by city :

4 ; @ %
o & 5 W
Volgograd Yekaterinburg ~ Kazan  Kaliningrad Moscow Nizhniy =~ Rostov-on- ~ Samara  St. Petersburg  Saransk Sochi
Total (A) (B) ©) (D) (E)  Novgorod(F) Don (G) (H) (@ Q) ()

12% 14% 9% 7% 15% 16% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 17%

BCFIJ BCFHL]
Base: 2,500 230 231 231 226 225 233 228 233 222 209 232

Amount of money Russians are willing to bet on a team, RUR
Countries with more than 20 betters are shown

4,901 o, 3083, KN 28580 e 2,839 00

Russia (n=1006) Germany (n=235) France (n=93) Spain (n=155)
)
2,745 wsson 2,281 cooy e 2,185 s == 1,869 0
Brazil (n=181) Portugal (n=108) Argentina (n=1/006) England (n=55)
- significantly higher than city A (95% confidence interval) " 72

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/

022. Do you plan to bet on the results of World Cup 2018 matches or not? Exchange rate correct on 19.01.2018
023. What amount of money are you willing to bet on winning each of the teams listed below?




If you have any comments or

ideas, please contact us! W wanfqee

({1) Egor Brus, Anna Voronina Alexander Kostin

N2 +7 (495) 748 54 67 +45 42777 398

(L) egorbrus@wantagroup.ru  alexander@bettercollective.com
voronina@wantagroup.ru

—

() wantagroup.ru bettercollective.com

\“) Moscow, Kebenhavn K ,
Butirsky Val, 5 Toldbodgade 12, 1253

https://bonuscodebets.co.uk/




